DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY NOTICE
TO CONTRACTOR

T

1. An excavation permit will be required before beginning any work
within City Right-Of-Way.

2. All work on this project shall be performed in accordance with
applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations concerning

construction safety and health.
3. Two working days prior to any excavation, the contractor must

contact the line locating service, New Mexico One Call 260-1990, (NM
one call “"811") for the location of existing utilities.

Westwork

ARCHITECTS

PO Box 10921
ALBUQUERQUE,NEWMEXICO 87184-0921
505.884.5252 FAX:505.884.5255

4. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify the
locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict exist, the contractor shall
notify the engineer so that the conflict can be resolved with a minimum
amount of delay.

5. Backfill compaction shall be according to traffic/street use.

6. Maintenance of the facility shall be the responsibility of the owner of
the property being served.

7. Work on arterial streets shall be performed on a 24-hour basis. o, N S IT E\
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CIVIL: scott McGee & Associates

9700 Tanoan Dr. NE
Albuguerque, NM 87110
Phone: {505)263-2905

STRUCTU RAL: chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.

4700 Lincoln Road NE, Suite 102
Albuquerque, NM 87109

O: 505-344-4080

C: 505-259-7486

; ’ : v MECHANICAL: coupland - Moran Engineers, Inc.

6001 Indian School Rd. NE
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Albuguerque, NM 87110 - 4183
(505) 314-7508 Direct

(505) 314-7500 Office

(505) 314-7501 FAX

ELECTRICAL:

A C Engineering Enterprises, LLC
120 Aliso Drive, SE

Albuquerque, NM 87108
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505.842.5787 - Direct
505.842.5797 - Fax
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VICINITY MAP K-13
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« {'TO METAL PLATE , CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS FF=4948.60 FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION o
Nj | 4 \J N CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF o Ll =
<J |\\ ! . { ! ~ OCCUPANCY AS THE NEW BUILDING TO THE SOUTH HAS NOT BEEN BUILT.. 412 NEW SPOT ELEVATIONS < Y 5
! IST % §
my ! ) I dssa i Eﬁ ,ED',',Q,'?; N THE RECORD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS ONLY —10— PROPOSED CONTOURS — 0 3
i — 4530 ] | FF=4948.60 , P INTENDED TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING/ DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS ROOF DRAIN Z P
\ = = | 23389 =940 p 7 , PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT RD L = 2
; ] / : f | ACCURACY VERIFICATION BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY PUR ,
oIl ok | 2885 ” — ‘ = 3
§ S IRk o2 b&; ;». , 1 M M /W % J/ /7 / 14 LEGAL: Tract A-1, Dolores Gonzales Elementary School w = 2
M 45 205507 || ' ' 4
m | 11 1 i 4;;/4%@“"@ | 45.85 - SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519 AREA = 3.6635 acres. Portion of site this project -- 1.84 acres (80,098 sf) d 9 L
Vo N, Lﬁ =
2 % \ % i 228850 /ﬂj\ \J o o | BENCHMARK: City of Albuquerque Station ACS '8-L13' being an aluminum disk t L
f— RNy N i 2509 B75 o located in the intersection of Avenida Cesar Chavez and Bridge Blvd SW %) A g
{19/ PLAY] ! ‘ : o _ ELEV=4956.034 (NAVD 1988) LL] N =
o)) T IBCROUND | IS | < =
| 1~ 2861 N | | SURVEYOR: Wilson and Co. dated September 2010 —<-| s
K i Z m
e I ..7 ; L Aifjj FLOOD HAZARD: From FEMA Panel 333(9/26/2008), this site is identified as N O o
L \ h 2 05 . = being within Zone X' which is located outside the 100-year floodplain 2z — =
i \\ i ¢ /3 | EXISTING CONDITIONS: The site is a public elementary school which slopes o < <C
O i 55025 . | slightly down from west to east. A Master Drainage Plan (MDP) was prepared () o’ S
g L IEs | o © 8 for this site in 1993. Several land acquisitions have increased the size of the o — S}
NS || // ['scB 25?} 24 “ éﬂjﬁ : _ : : site. An existing 96" public storm drain runs diagonally through the site. ul o
5 s “—;:—;;—-‘—.:‘ »J; .‘6‘% 5 [y
@ ﬁ | 2 l < | 42.91 : / (8. : e ;" OFFSITE FLOWS: No offsite areas discharge surface runoff to this site. m =
| I -/ ] o —_—
|| \ i | PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS: The proposed improvements include a 2-story
| § \\ i / d | » ' building addition to be constructed where an existing portion of the building is ek %
i;: § W BUILDING ADDITION L8.0 —— 8B ST Mg N TIW_ & | to be demolished. A separate 1,450 sf music/arts building is proposed to be @
* \ FF=4948.60 LOW POINT == L7.9| 485 & |L7]8 [ located in the southern part of the site where portable buildings are currently (o) <C
? K@l E | W —L L7, I
/ R : ' [ _RAMP s & [ 5aup 2 [~ TRAMP___| j sitting on an asphalt surface. Sloped grass areas are proposed north of the
/ n | | \\ — L/ A ; L8O “"””"2["",3& T ] | building and outdoor stage area.
- | 480 |
// ;& \‘s 1 Tﬁ ; | DRAINAGE APPROACH: The proposed drainage plan will follow historic flow
_ | lo 1% dw ) ; 0 | / paths with runoff discharging three different ways. The northern addition will 10/10/22
-frw — §®T“ 1o\ - | / drain north to existing parking lot inlets and be piped across Atlantic Avenue 03/15/12150% CgNSTRUnggN DOCUMEm REVIEW
/ !Q) l/\ﬁ%& | d ‘/' NoT BUILT | }/ | to the existing detention facility within Tingley Field. The music/arts building ?%12;]5 ggé gomgsgcgom ngtdmgm gg:m
/j =k = ;M v e | j will surface flow southeast to an existing 30-foot wide drainage right-of-way 02/28/13[PERMIT SET
s - 4T g that runs through the site where the existing 96-inch diameter storm drain is 03/28/131BID SET
Xﬁ;fd S ‘\ s Ny e | S Z located. DATE | DESCRIPTION
/ N | 22389 \ — / i
l L e e — — ot Y S f i *m HYDROLOGY: Precipitation Zone - 2 PROJECT NO: 101021
I \ \ X | o / | ' Existing land treatment is 3% B, 5% C, & 92% D CAD DWG FILE: NG-1016.C101.00C
x m PORTABLE ||| = |
\ 427 N0 1 s ﬁ;\m - o 2%  PORTABLE | Q100 = [(.03)(2.28)+(.05)(3.14)+(.92)(4.7)] (1.84) = 8.4 CFS DRAWN BY- 8.
\ N Vo . 50.%" | BUILDING P—
\ xwwﬂ o \ | PORTABLE | ; BUBi? {giﬁG S +4 5 Proposed land treatment is 7% B, 5% C, & 88% D CHK{; BY.. — Scott M. Mc:;ec —
|| bl BUILDING ; s T Y ! Q100 = [(.07)(2.28)+(.05)(3.14)+(.88)(4.7)] (1.84) = 8.2 CFS COPYRGHT: - WESTWORK CTS 2013
I I P S N N 1
e 2l |5 SN — TW44.42 '
' L Bhgar P e bssgssg T T - | DOLORES GONZALES
| | | : — e e X&@»-
el e bl Loy Sl w I X e oK = = |
ia SBO7D25Mp T~ sy Wegskseo, 0 20429 o ool ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
o b Y Zr e G44 30-43-90 = NAA LG4 Wmmﬂi wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww “WAEL I .
R T ‘ GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN e e Ave oY
| 5/8” REBAR w/CAPH
43.20 "NMPS 111847 / 7 1" =20 FT 0 20 40 | §

P ™ aismas——




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 13, 2015

Scott McGee, PE

Scott M. McGee PE, LLC
9700 Tanoan Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Dolores Gonzales ES
900 Atlantic Ave SW
Request for Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 5-1-13 (K13D031)
Certification dated: 11-7-14

Dear Mr. McGee,

Based on the Certification received for the sidewalk culvert which completes the
Temporary CO on 2/13/2015, the site is now acceptable for release of Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.
PO Box 1293
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.
Albuquerque
New Mexico 87103
Sincerely,
www.cabq.gov ¢

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Review Services

RR/CC
C: CO Clerk
email

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Cherne, Curtis

From: Rodriguez, Jason T.

Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2015 11:46 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Harmon Rita T.; Ortiz, Monica; 'andy@tci-nm.com'
Subject: Sidewalk culvert 900 atlantic SW

Attachments: DSCN1254.JPG

Hi Curtis | have been working on this for the past few weeks at the Deloris Gonzalez Elementary | went by yesterday the
culvert is on 10" street and is completed it’s a pass. If you need any more let me know thanks

Jason Rodriguez C.0.A. Storm Maintenance
Office 505-857-8607

Cell  505-235-8016

E-mail jtrodriguez@cabg.gov
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